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BOARD OF PUBUC UTILITIES
TRENTON, NJ

Ms. Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary of the Board
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave
9th Floor
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

RE: InterGIobe Communications, Inc.
Tariff B.P.U.B N.J. No. 1 - Local Tariff Revision

151 Southhall Lane, Ste 450
Maitland, FL 32751

P.O. Drawer 200
Winter Park, FL 32790.0200

www.inteserra.com

July 30, 2020
Via Overnight Delivery

Dear Ms. Camacho-Welch:

Enclosed for filing please find the original and four (4) copies of the above referenced tariff filing
submitted on behalf of InterGlobe Communications, Inc. The purpose of this filing is to increase the
Business Local Exchange Service Lines monthly recurring charges and Directory Listing rates. The
Company respectfully requests an effective date for this filing of September 1, 2020.

The following tariff pages are included with this filing:

14th Rev. Page 1
12th Rev. Page 3
9th Rev. Page 95
2nd Rev. Page 109
Ist Rev. Page 110

Updates Check Sheet
Updates Check Sheet
Increases Business Local Exchange Service Lines Monthly Recurring Charges
Increases Directory Listing rates
Increases Directory Listing rates

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing by date-stamping the extra copy of this cover letter and
returning it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided for that purpose.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3006 or
via email to croesel@inteserra.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Carey Roesel
Consultant

cc:

tins:
AI Mayerhoff- Interglobe
NJL2001

Enclosures
CR/gs



InterGlobe Communications
LoeaI Exchange Services

TariffB.P.U.B N.J. No. 1
14ta Revised Page 1

Cancels 13th Revised Page 1

CHECK SHEET

Pages of this tariff, as indicated below, are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes l~om the original tariff and are
currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION
Title OriginaI 26 Original
1 14~u Rev. * 27 Original
2 4~h Rev. 28 Original
3 12~h Rev. * 29 Original
4 Original 30 Original
5 Original 31 Original
6 Original 32 Original
7 Original 33 Original
8 Original 34 Original
9 Original 35 Original
10 Original 36 Original
11 t st Rev. 37 1 st Rev.
12 Original 38 1 st Rev.
13 Original 39 Original
14 Original 40 Original
15 Original 41 Original
16 Original 42 1 st Rev.
17 Original 43 Original
18 Original 44 Original
19 Original 45 Original
20 1 ~t Rev. 46 Original
21 Original 47 Original
22 Original 48 Original
23 Original 49 Original
24 Original 50 Original
25 Original

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

ISSUED: July 31,2020 EFFECTIVE: September I, 2020

Issued by: Alfred Mayerhoff, President
101 Tyrellan Avenue
Staten Island, New York 10309 NJL2001



InterGlobe Communications
Local Exchange Services

TariffB.P.U.B N.J. No. 1
12th Revised Page 3

Cancels 11th Revised Page 3

PAGE
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
9I
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
t02
104
105

CHECK SHEET, (CONT’D.)

REVISION
Original
Original
Original
OriginaI
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
9th Rev.
Original
3rd Rev.
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
1 ~t Rev.

PAGE REVISION
106 1 st Rev.
107 Original
108 Original
109 2nd Rev.
t 10 1 st Rev.
I 11 1st Rev.
111.1 1st Rev.
112 I st Rev.

* - indicates those pages included with this filing

ISSUED: July 31, 2020 EFFECTIVE: September 1,2020

Issued by: Alfred Mayerhoff, President
101 Tyrellan Avenue
Staten Island, New York 10309 NJL2001



InterGlobe Communications
Local Exchange Services

4.3

TariffB.P.U.B N.J. No, 1
94 Revised Page 95

Cancels 8th Revised Page, ,9,5,

RATES

Basic Local Service Rates (Cont’d)

4.3.2 Business Local Exchange Service Lines

A. Monthly Recurring Charges

The following charges apply to Business Local Exchange Service lines per month.
The rates and charges below apply to service provided on a month-to-month basis.

RATE GROUP

Rate Group A

Rate Group B
Rate Group C
Rate Group D

Flat
Rate

1 st Line

NA

NA

NA
NA

SERVICE TYPE
Flat
Rate

Add’l Line
NA

NA

NA
NA

Message
Rate

(Main)
$26.33 (I)
$26.33 (I)

$26.33 (I)

$26.33 (I)

Message
Rate

(Auxilia~)
*,26.3,3 (.I) ....
$26.33

$26.33 (I)
$26.33 (I)

ISSUED: July 31, 2020

Issued by: Alfred Mayerhoff, President
101 Tyrellan Avenue
Staten Island, New York 10309

EFFECTIVE:September 1, 2020

NJL200t



InterGlobe Communications
Local Exchange Services

TariffB.P.U.B N.J. No. 1
2"d Revised Page 109

Cancels 1’t Revised Page_!_0_9_

RATES

4.5 Directory Assistance and Listing Services

4.5.1 Directory Assistance Service

Each Directory Assistance Call
Call Completion

Business Residential

$1.25 $0.50
$0.50 $0.50

4.5.2 Directory Listings

A. Additional Listings

The following rates and charges apply to additional listings requested by the
Customer over and above those free listings provided for herein. A Secondary
Service Order Charge applies per order subsequent to the initial establishment of
local exchange service.

Business Residential

- Each Additional Listing $6.45 (I)    $6.45 (I)

ISSUED: July 31, 2020 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2020

Issued by: Alfred Mayerhoff, President
101 TyreIlan Avenue
Staten Island, New York 10309 NJL2001



InterGlobe Communications
Local Exchange Services

RATES

TariffB.P.U.B N.J. No. 1
1st Revised Page 110

Cancels Original Pa~e 110

4.5 Directory Assistance and Listing Services (Cont’d)

4.5.2 Directory Listings (Cont’d)

B. Nonpublished Service

There is a monthly charge for each nonpublished service. This charge does not apply
if the Customer has other listed service at the same location; if the Customer lives in
a hotel, boarding house or club with listed service; or if the service is installed for a
temporary period. A Secondary Service Order Charge applies per order subsequent
to the initial establishment of local exchange service.

Business Residential

Nonpublished service charge, per month: $6.45 (I)    $6.45 (I)

Nonlisted Service

There is a monthly charge for each nonlisted service. This charge applies if the
Customer has other listed service at the same location; if the Customer lives in a
hotel, boarding house or club with listed service; or if the service is installed for a
temporary period. A Secondary Service Order Charge applies per order subsequent
to the initial establishment of local exchange service.

Business Residential

Nonlisted service charge, per month: $6.45 (I)    $6.45 (I)

ISSUED: July 31, 2020 EFFECTIVE: September 1, 2020

Issued by: Alfred Mayerhoff, President
101 Tyrellan Avenue
Staten Island, New York 10309 NJL2001


